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A 4 GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v. VA1 Vane Air Motor
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Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 18 N (4.0 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

Mass 1.3 kg

Exploded view with spare parts list

Item Part No Description Qty Kit No
01 710-001 Body NPT 1

02 710-002 Rear Cover 1

03 Gasket 1 719-910
04 806-009 Dowel Pin 4

05 805-050 Screw 7

06 807-053 Bearing 3

08 710-911 Rotor Shaft 1

09 710-006 Ejection Ring 2

10 Blade 4 719-910
11 710-003 Front Cover 1

12 802-700 Bolt M5 x 40 3

13 801-700 Nut M5 3

15 710-008 End Plate 1

16 Shaft Seal 1 719-910
17 Circlip 1 719-910
18 Gasket 719-910
19 O-ring 1 719910 (s}
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A 4 GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v. VA1 Vane Air Motor
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SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
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SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 6000 rpm

SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 18 N (4.0 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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0.6250" 2.047" 3.386" 6.496"

EEREE - > »{ [ >
0.6245 1.713" 2.165" 2 ports
diameter L

" 1.063" T
Key 0.187" square
x 1.437" long [ diameter
A
Port A 4
2.028"
=] 1
A
2.065"

Mounting

[
N

spigot -
0.118" 1.969"
4 holes - 3/8" - 16-UNC —»
Equispaced on 5.875" P.C.D. 4.016"
— 4.4988" < >

4.4961" diameter

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 400 N (90 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
Muffler supplied with motor. Mass 4.40 kg

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Exploded view with spare parts list

Item Part No. Description Qty Kit No.
01 720-001 BSP Body 1
02 740-518 Front Plate NEMA 56C 1
03 740-002 End Plate 1
04 - Gasket 2 729-910
05 720-910 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 720-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 729-910
08 740-008 Cover Plate 1
09-1 - Gasket 1 729-910
09-2 - Gasket 1 729-910
09-3 - Gasket 1 729-910
11 802-001 Screw 3
12 809-007 Cap Screw 12
13 - Circlip 1 729-910
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-025 Bearing 1
16 807-028 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 729-910
18 - O Ring 1 729-910
20 720-100 Seal Bearing Ring 1
22 811-020 1

Key
729-910 V2 Seal Kit
820-023 Silencer 3/8 BSP 1
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"J GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v.

VA2C Nema Vane Air Motor

TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE

Nm Nm

When designing for applications where the

4 4 minimum start torque requirement is equal to = Maximum
the running torque (as for example on hoists), / Startln
the motor should be operated in the area below g
the min starting torque. This will ensure that the TOque
motor will always have adequate starting torque
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PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the

air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
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SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator.
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous

Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation

Maximum continuous speed 4000 rpm

SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 400 N (90 Ibf.),
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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12.700 mm 445mm 72 mm 102 mm
- - |
12.687 mm 254 mm 29.5 mm
diameter <>
27 mm
diameter
11.50 mm A.F.

Port A ———

44.42 mm 51.5mm

44.38 mm
diameter

88.85 mm

3 holes - 1/4" - 20-UNC
x 12mm (0.47") deep
on 63.50 mm P.C.D.

|
90 mm 24 mm

16 mm

A

15 mm 38 mm .
— 4 mounting holes
7 mm diameter
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions Max. Overhung Force on shaft 400 N (90 Ibf.)
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F) Axial loads should be kept to a minimum
Muffler supplied with motor Mass 3.30 kg

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Exploded view with spare parts list

Item Part No. Description Qty Kit No
01 720-001 BSP Body 1
02 740-003 Front Plate 1
03 740-002 End Plate 1
04 - Gasket 2 729-910
04A-1 - Gasket 1 729-910
04A-2 - Gasket 1 729-910
04A-3 - Gasket 1 729-910
05 720-911 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 720-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 729-910
08 740-008 Cover Plate 1
09 720-023 Foot 1
10 802-011 Screw 2
12 809-007 Cap Screw 12
13 - Circlip 1 729-910
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-027 Bearing 1
16 807-028 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 729-910
18 O Ring 1 729-910
2

20 806-032 Dowel
729-910 V2 Seal Kit
820-023 Silencer 3/8 BSP

N
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Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
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PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the

air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
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SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator.
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous

Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation

Maximum continuous speed 4000 rpm

SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 400 N (90 Ibf.),
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)

VS2C Vane Air Motor

14.012 mm 30 mm 86 mm
—] : <> >
14.001 mm 43.5 mm
diameter
Key 5.00 mm squar
x 20.0 mm long M
@ rounded ends
Tapped hole in shaft
M5 x 15 mm |
(0.59") deep
. \4 /
Mounting I 36.0 mm
spigot 9’
m 9mm
16.000 mm gl
—» 3.5mm
15.870 mm over key — -~
'~ 110.000 mm

4 holes 9 mm diameter
Equispaced on 130.00 mm P.C.D.

Muffler supplied with motor

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,

109.946 mm diameter

27 mm
diameter

Port A

14 mm
-—

160 mm

55 mm

I

(&

2 ports
G 3/8"

A

104.0 mm

N

0
@C} 26 mm

L
2 holes M6 x -

owo

A
52.45 mm

96 mm

10 mm (0.40") deep

Mass 4.40 kg

rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Exploded view with spare parts list

Item Part No. Description
720-101 BSP Body
740-535 Front Plate D71
740-002 End Plate
- Gasket
720-920 Rotor Shaft Assy
720-006 Ejection Ring
- Blades
740-008 Cover Plate
- Gasket
- Gasket
- Gasket
802-001 Screw
809-007 Cap Screw
- Circlip
806-024 Dowel
807-025 Bearing
807-028 Bearing
- Oil Seal
- O Ring
720-100 Seal Bearing Ring
811-027 Key
729-910 V2 Seal Kit
820-003 Silencer 3/8 BSP
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2
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729-910
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A A A A AN A AWARA A A RANAN A A

-

Max. Overhung Force on shaft 400 N (90 Ibf.)
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum
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TORQUE IORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSWRE
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SPEED revs per mn PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to contrd the
ar pressure to the motar, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kKW l/sec
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SPEED revs per mn SPEED revs per min
Muffler supplied with motor.
Mcator is reversible.
Atiitude: The mdor can be operatedin all positions. Max. Overhung Farce on motor shaft 400 N (90 Ikf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads shoud be kept o 2 minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATIONAND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or betier. Choose alubricator.
suitable for the flow required. Prior toinitial start-up,

inect al into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous

Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation

Maximum continuous speed 4000 rpm



140 . E3HS 7LEWOS “HOI 1) 4 € 4 1

o .
..w ”r W/ LAYTSA ANY .2/ _I<Nmz\w% . N I 0,
0o — B 8/ED
o
M DCSA dO4 STYNOILdO = -
- 00001 £10Z-6T | i -
A ..... awva [e) S ﬂ% “ an\
P *A’g Siojowlly 380TO T . e ’
n l NOISATY ONIMYIC 3VOS LON 0d LE<£%MMN &
a ANV 3ng3d ~ _
V ¥ 68C 69€¢ T B
C [ 1°9S
& LINN (T34) 3OLVYDRIINT 3OLYINDIA 33114 TYNOILJO
> _
\029 0Z X OS G A 08 08 onsupeie patde
o]
L=
AOIINO Y 2/ 1D m. m m
a — w M W
") :
-l -
< &
5
_” By 2/ 1D 75T
o L., STROISINNGD 108IN0D 3avA  FATVA TONINOD FLOWI €/ HLIM DZSA e
o 7IVNOILJO
= 5
=5 3
w d33a SLXGW
o Hpys ur sjoy paddp|
O €Ll SNOTOT X O G Ay v0l 08
m \ %
=
m Jolino Iy .2/ 19 8
< Sy
T 2
[ o] '
o mw 8
= -
o )
_-J ey .2/1o W !

NSRS

JATYA TOYINOD ANVH €/5 HLM DZSA < 1

- TTVNOILdO <02
8 L 9 s 7 e z I

\~7_W /

-



h 4

GLO B E AIRMOTORS s.v.

VA4C Nema Vane Air Motor

0.6250"
0.6245"

4 holes - 3/8" - 16-UNC

Equispaced on 5.875" P.C.D.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)

Muffler supplied with motor.

diameter

Key 0.187" square]

2.047"

4.016"

()

6.496"

P

-

1.378"

x 1.437" long

diameter

Mounting
spigot

2.165"

2 ports
1/2" NPT

Port A r

==
:V a

— 4.4988"

1.94
y

19"
4

0.118"

el

A
2.0¢

A
57"

—

1.969"
>

3.780"

4.4961" diameter

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Max. Overhung Force on shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.).

Mass 5.00 kg (11 1b.)

Exploded view with spare parts list

Part No.

740-001
740-518
740-002

740-910
740-006

740-008
09-2 -

802-001
809-007

806-024
807-025
807-028

720-100
811-020
749-910
820-024

Description
BSP Bod

y
Front Plate NEMA

End Plate
Gasket

Rotor Shaft Assy

Ejection Ring
Blades
Cover Plate
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Screw

Cap Screw
Circlip

Dowel
Bearing
Bearing

Oil Seal

O Ring

Seal Backing Ri
Key

V4 Seal Kit

aty

2

1
1
1
2
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
ng 1
1

Silencer 1/2 BSP 1

Kit No.

749-910

749-910
749-910

749-910
749-910

749-910

749-910
749-910

If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer
to confirm design

Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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A 4 GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v. VA4C Nema Vane Air Motor
TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
9 Q-1 minimum start torque requirement is equal to —
the running torque (as for exar.nple on hoists),
8 B e min siting (o Tis wi onere ot e /7 Maximum
motor will always have adequate starting torque Starhng
7 — 7 Torque
6 1 i
\
5 %\ 5
— — Minimum
4 \E'L“;‘\ I 4 e Starting
\ Torque
— 3
’
T — 2
1 1 /
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kw I/sec
24 50
"
2,0
1.8 *
1,6 /
’ 4 b
1,4 30 [#0ar ]
1,2 ] / //
" 20
0,8 / /
1
0,4 2 bar 10 —
0,2 —
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000

SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 4000 rpm

SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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VA4J
0.5000" 1.752" 3.504" 3.780"
—] e < >ile >
2;495’? 1.496" 2.165" 2 ports
iameter "
1.378" 1/2" NPT
Key 0.125" square diameter
x 0.748" long
Port A A
g O 1.949"
\4
H NS A
I 3.504"
3 holes - 1/4" - 20-UNC
x 12mm (0.47") deep "
on 63.50 mm P.C.D. 0-630 < v
3.543" 44.420 mm P 0.945" 1.102"
44.380 mm 1.024" il 1.496" 2 992"
diameter —» 4 mounting holes :
0.276" diameter
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
Muffler supplied with motor. Mass 3.80 kg (8.38 Ib.).
Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.
VA4X
44.5mm 89 mm 96 mm
12.700 mm < e -
diameter 1/2" NPT
35 mm |
Key 3.18 mm square diameter ‘
x 19 mm long ,J\
A
Port A
0 O 49.5 mm
4 A
i O O
52.5 mm
Mounting v
spigot
P9 16 mm
50 mm
3 holes - 1/4" - 20-UNC 44.420 mm
x12mm (0.47") deep 44.380 mm diameter
on 63.50 mm P.C.D.
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions Max. Overhung Force on shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.)
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F) Axial loads should be kept to a minimum
Muffler supplied with motor Mass 3.80 kg (8.38 Ib.)

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on
For opposite rotation reverse
Moftor is reversible
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Eﬂ_ﬂ GLOBE AIRMOTORS sy VA4J&X Vane Air Motor

Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem Part No. Description
01 740-001 Body BSP

=
=
o

If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer
to confirm design gt -

1
02 740-003  Front Plate 1 L
03 740-002  End Plate 1 oy
04 - Gasket 2 749-910 : )
04A-1 - Gasket 1 749-910
04A-2 - Gasket 1 749-910
04A-3 - Gasket 1 749-910
05 740-911 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 740-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 749910
08 740-008 Cover Plate 1
09 740-023  Foot 1
10 802-011 Screw 4
11 802-001  Screw 3 -4
12 809-007  Cap Screw 12 R
13 - Circlip 1 749-910 L
14 806-024  Dowel 2 R
15 807-027 Bearing 1 ot | ' ;
16 807-028 Bearing 1 : fyﬁ R :
17 - Oil Seal 1749910 BT lfﬁ L hlER
18 - O Ring 1 749-910 e T e T 5
20 806-032  Dowel 2 \ﬁ
22 811023  Key 1 e

It o
749-910 V4 Seal Kit A

820-024 Silencer 1/2 BSP

-
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Nm Nm Wlhgn designing for applicgtions where the
9 9T g g (e for ampleon s T
8 B tne i string (o, Twis wil sneure ot e | Maximum
7 7 motor will always have adequate starting torque Starﬂng
—_— Torque
5 {7bar | 6
\
5 \—WI?L\\ 5
— — Minimum
4 \j‘?l*;‘\ — 4 / Starting
\ Torque
3 p— 3
T Ee— 2 %
1 1
1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kw I/sec
24 50
2,0
18 % /
1,6
14 30 [40ar ]
3b
15 (@bar / //
, 20
0,8 / /
—
0,4 2 bar 10 i
0,2 —
1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000

SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.

Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,
inject ail into the inlet port.

SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous operation.

Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 4000 rpm
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14.012 mm 30mm 103 mm 160 mm

— e -
1_4.001 mm 51.5 mm 55 mm 2 ports
diameter < > - >

35 mm ‘ G1/2"
diameter

Key 5.00 mm square
x 20.0 mm long

Y

- A EZ
@ ® ) Port A
- \ Tapped hole in|shaf
PR M5 x 15 mm 24 mm
@] (0.59") deep \@ > |-
— Ti
— v M 1 q
Mounting > 39.5 mm A 28 mm
] spigot ~ 9mm &N v
16.000 mm ™ ™35mm
—» — | -—
15.870 mm over key
4 holes 9 mm diameter — 110.000 mm 40 mﬁ
Equispaced on 130.00 mm P.C.D. 109.946 mm diameter
2 holes M6 x
12 mm (0.47") deep
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
Muffler supplied with motor. Mass 5.00 kg

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Exploded view with spare parts list

Item Part No. Description Qty Kit No. If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer g
01 740-101  Body BSP 1 to confirm design 1618 S R
02 740-535 Front Plate D71 1
03 740-002 End Plate 1
04 - Gasket 2 T749-910
05 740-920 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 740-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 749-910
08 740-008 Cover Plate 1

09-1 - Gasket 1 749-910

09-2 - Gasket 1 749-910

09-3 - Gasket 1 749-910
11 802-001 Screw 3
12 809-007 Cap Screw 12
13 - Circlip 1 749-910
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-025 Bearing 1
16 807-028 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 749-910
18 - O Ring 1 749-910
20 720-100 Seal Backing Ring 1
22 811-027 Key 1

749-910 V4 Seal Kit
820-004 Silencer 1/2 BSP 1
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A 4 GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v. VS4C Vane Air Motor
TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
9 9-7 minimum start torque requirement is equal to —
the running torque (as for exar.nple on hoists),
8 B e min siting (o Tis wi onere ot e /7 Maximum
motor will always have adequate starting torque Starhng
7 — 7 Torque
6 1 i
\
5 %\ 5
— — Minimum
4 \E'L“;‘\ I 4 e Starting
\ Torque
— 3
’
T — 2
1 1 ]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kw I/sec
24 50
"
2,0
1.8 *
16 /
) 4 b
1,4 30 [#0ar ]
1,2 ] / //
" 20
0,8 / /
1
0,4 2 bar 10 —
0,2 —
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000

SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 4-5 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 9-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 4000 rpm

SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 170 N (40 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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GLO B E AIRMOTORS s.v.

VA6C Nema Vane Air Motor

4 holes - 3/8" - 16-UNC
Equispaced on 5.875" P.C.D.

A97" | (W : j
le—
118" 2 520"
0.394"

— 4.4988"

0.6250" 1.811" 5.433" 6.496"
- - >l » ‘4 >
0.6245" " "
2.598 2.559
diameter < > < 2 parts
1.614" 3/4" NPT
Key 0.187" square diameter j'f\
x 1.437" long !
A T ) Port A S i
L 5.276"
} o
05" "
1N SN
A kA
v 2.854
Mounting \ /
spigot Y vy

%

5.118" diameter

4.4961" diameter

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.

Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

Muffler supplied with motor.

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Max. Overhung Force on shaft 300 N (70 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

Mass 10.00 kg (22.04 Ib.).

Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem Part No.

01 760-001
02 760-018
03 760-002

05 760-911
06 760-006

08 760-008
09-2 -

11 805-006
12 809-009
14 806-024
15 807-028
16 807-025

19 809-007

21 811-020
22 760-007
769-910
820-025

Description Qty
Body BSP 1
Front Plate NEMA 56C 1
End Plate 1
Gasket 2
Rotor Shaft Assy 1
Ejection Ring 2
Blades 4
Cover Plate 1
Gasket 1
Gasket 1
Gasket 1
Screw 6
Cap Screw 6
Dowel 4
Bearing 1
Bearing 1
Oil Seal 1
O Ring 1
Capscrew 6
Gasket 1

1

1

Key

Seal Housing

V6 Seal Kit

Silencer 3/4 BSP 1

Kit No.

769-910

769-910
769-910

769-910
769-910

769-910
769-910

769-910

If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer
to confirm design

>
-




‘-VJ GLOBE AIRMOTORS &.v. VA6C Nema Vane Air Motor

TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
14 ‘ 1 8-7 minimum start torque requirement is equal to —1
the running torque (as for example on hoists), [ 1 Maximum
13 € motor shoul e operated in the area below /- .
1 2 \mm\ 1 677 ::e rnir: sta:ingldtobrquep. Thits(\j/vill ;hnsure lhbatlthe R Startmg
‘ motor will always have adequate starting torque Torque
1(1) T {6bar | 14
9 B CE —— 2
8 — 10
7 i?i’\ 8 = Minimum
6 Starting
5 \@i Torque
6 q
: — S )
2 /
2
1
0 1000 2000 3000 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
4,0 80
36 70
2 6b
> 60 .
2,8 5 bar
2,4 50 oo
2,0 40 / 3 bar
1,6
, 30 2 bar
3 bar
12 20 /
0.8 —
0.4 10
0 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 3000
SPEED revs per min SPEED revs per min
Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 300 N (70 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 5-6 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 10-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 3000 rpm



A
Nsaszd GLOBE rmorors . VA6J&X Vane Air Motor

0.6250" 41'937=¢ 5.315 - 5.118" diameter 2 p?ns
0.6245" ] 3/4" NPT
: 2.441
diameter - >
Key 0.187" 104"
0.787" ey 0. square -
x 1.437" long diameter
[T ] ) PotA —% | —] 'y
i e 5.925"
A
Y
— 3.500"
0'12>J | Yy
« 20000 0.472" 1.748" ‘
3 holes - 5/16" - 18-UNC e e S
" 1.557 4 mounting holes
x 20 (25/32") deep 157450mm |, | 0354 dinmater
Equispaced on 4.000" P.C.D. 57.100 mm ‘2 500" = ’
diameter
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 300 N (70 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
Muffler supplled with motor. Mass 7.60 kg (1675 |b)
Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.
Exploded view with spare parts list
ltem Part No. Description Qty Kit No. If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer 12 1"
01 760-001 Body BSP 1 to confirm design 3 w
02 760-003 Front Plate 1
03 760-002 End Plate 1 N
04 - Gasket 2 769-910
04A-1 - Gasket 1 769910
04A-2 - Gasket 1 769-910
04A-3 - Gasket 1 769910
05 760-911 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 760-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 769-910
08 760-008 Cover Plate 1
09 760-023 Foot 1
10 802-012 Screw 4
11 805-006 Screw 6
12 809-009 Cap Screw 12
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-025 Bearing 1
16 807-028 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 769910
18 - O Ring 1 769-910
20 - Gasket 1 769910
21 811-020 Key 1
22 760-007 Seal Housing 1
23 - Circlip 1 769910

769-910 V6 Seal Kit
820-025 Silencer 3/4 BSP 1




‘-VJ GLOBE AIRMOTORS &.v. VAG6J&X Vane Air Motor

TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
14 ‘ 1 8-7 minimum start torque requirement is equal to —1
the running torque (as for example on hoists), [ 1 Maximum
13 € motor shoul e operated in the area below /- .
1 2 \mm\ 1 677 ::e rnir: sta:ingldtobrquep. Thits(\j/vill ;hnsure lhbatlthe R Startmg
‘ motor will always have adequate starting torque Torque
1(1) T {6bar | 14
9 B CE —— 2
8 — 10
7 i?i’\ 8 = Minimum
6 Starting
5 \@i Torque
6 q
: — S )
2 /
2
1
0 1000 2000 3000 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
4,0 80
36 70
2 6b
> 60 .
2,8 5 bar
2,4 50 oo
2,0 40 / 3 bar
1,6
, 30 2 bar
3 bar
12 20 /
0.8 —
0.4 10
0 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 3000
SPEED revs per min SPEED revs per min
Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 300 N (70 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 5-6 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 10-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 3000 rpm
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L"&’J GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v.

VS6C Vane Air Motor

19.009 mm 40 mm 152 mm 200 mm
—> <« > ’4—»
18.996 mm
78 mm 65 mm

diameter e > < > 2 parts
Key 6 mm square 41 mm . G 3j4
x 30 mm long diameter ﬂ

g Port A o /{4 A
134/ mm
Tapped hole (@]
in sha f_@
M6 x 15 e e A
mm (0(59") deep \ /
ij 1l N e vy
; 34 mm
Mounting 72.5mm
L spigot L 60.8‘ m 46 mm
3.5mm o 64 mm
21.500 mm ﬂtmmm
21.270 mm ™ 5 130 mm diameter
4 holes - 12mm (0.47") diameter 130.000 mm h

Equispaced on 165 mm P.C.D.

129.937 mm diameter

4 holes M6 x 9 mm

[T

Max. Overhung Force on shaft 300 N (70 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

Mass 11.30 kg (24.91 Ib.).

(0.35") deep

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).
Muffler supplied with motor.

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Exploded view with spare parts list

Item Part No. Description Qty Kit No. If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer
01 760-101 Body 1 to confirm design "
02 760-036 Front Plate D80 1
03 760-002 End Plate 1
04 - Gasket 2 769-910
05 760-921 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 760-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 769-910
08 760-008 Cover Plate 1

09-1 - Gasket 1 769-910

09-2 - Gasket 1 769-910

09-3 - Gasket 1 769-910
11 805-006 Screw 6
12 809-009 Cap Screw 6
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-025 Bearing 1
16 807-026 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 769-910
18 - O Ring 1 769-910
19 809-007 Capscrew 6
20 - Gasket 1 769-910
21 811-001 Key 1 M
22 780-007 Seal Housing 1

769-910 V6 Seal Kit
820-005 Silencer 3/4 BSP 1
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Ns=zd GLOBE Arvorors s VS6C Vane Air Motor
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
14 18-7 minimum start torque requirement is equal to —
13 ‘ the running torque (as for example on hoists), /.__ Maximum
the motor should be operated in the area below .
12 \'TbaTl\ 16’7 the min startingtorquep, This will ensure that the 1] Stamng
1 1 ‘ 14 motor will always have adequate starting torque TOI’que
6 bar
" e ‘
o g —— 2
8 — 10
7 e 5 — Minimum
6 - Starting
5 ar 6 Torque
;‘ T 4
2 —
2
1
0 1000 2000 3000 0o 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
4,0 80
36 70
2 6b
> o0
28
24 %0
20 40 — E=)
1,6 3 bar 30 2 bar
1,2 (sbr ] 20 i
l— _—
0.4 10
a4
0 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 3000
SPEED revs per min SPEED revs per min
Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 300 N (70 Ibf.)
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject ail into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 5-6 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 10-12 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 3000 rpm
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GLO B E AIRMOTORS s.v.

VA8C Nema Vane Air Motor

" 6.345" 6.496"
-
: 2.126" 3.071"
diameter - > - » 2parts
0.188" 1.850" 1" NPT
] 0.187" diameter j/_\ /
_— A I Port A L
g \ & O O 5.866"
@ To i \
Mounting 3.071"
— ﬁ spigot Y I ﬂ
| /
0.945" 0.118"
0.941" T 0.394"
. 5.512" diameter
4 holes - 3/8" - 16-UNC — 4.5000 )
Equispaced on 5.875" P.C.D. 4.4972" diameter
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions Max. Overhung Force on shaft 620 N (140 Ibf.)
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F) Axial loads should be kept to a minimum
Muffler supplied with motor Mass 11.80 kg (26.01 Ib.)
Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.
Exploded view with spare parts list
Item Part No. Description Qty Kit No. If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer 12 45188
01 780-001 Body BSP 1 to confirm design e &"3
02 780-018 Front Plate NEMA 145 TC 1
03 780-002 End Plate 1
04 - Gasket 2 789-910
05 780-910 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 780-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 789-910
08 740-008 Cover Plate 1
09-1 - Gasket 1 789-910
09-2 - Gasket 1 789-910
09-3 - Gasket 1 789-910
11 802-001 Screw 6
12 802-032 Screw 6
13 780-007 Seal Housing 1
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-026 Bearing 1
16 807-036 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 789-910
18 - O Ring 2 789-910
19 809-030 Screw 6
22 811-020  Key 1 1
789-910 V8 Seal Kit

820-026

Silencer 1" BSP

1
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"J GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v.

VA8C Nema Vane Air Motor

TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
N m Nm When designing for applications where the
26 3BT e rumning e (s 1ot v on nets T
24 _| | the motor should be operated in the area beI(YJw | || .
22 32 the min starting torque. This will ensure that the /'_' MaXImum
20 28 motor will always have adequate starting torque Startmg
— b [ Torque
18
e | 24
16 — T
5 T Minimum
12 {abar | g 16 Starting
7 Torque

" [ —
8 i?i)\ 12

7

4

o}

6 2 bar 8
° e

2

0 1000 2000 3000 0
SPEED revs per min

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED

kW I/sec

o0 120
[6bar

5,0 100

4,0 80

3,0 / 2 bar 60

2 bar
2,0 o

1,0 20
—

0 1000 2000 3000 0
SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.

1000 2000 3000
SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 620 N (140 Ibf.).

Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 6-7 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 12-15 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 3000 rpm
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GLO B E AIRMOTORS s.v.

VA8J&X Vane Air Motor

0.7504"

0.7496"
diameter

4 holes - 3/8" - 16-UNC
x 16 mm (0.63") deep
Equispaced on 98.43 mm P.C.D.

0.188"
0.187"

key

length™ |

1.102"

7.953"

1

2.087" 2.795"

T

5.512"
2 ports
3.071" 1" NPT
o 1.850"
dameter [Tt~
Port A

%‘T
HF

]

v

»
>

2.8346"

- »

| L
le—
0.394"
76.20 mm
76.10 mm \4
diameter 1

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)
Muffler supplied with motor

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’, shaft
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

791"

2.008"

Max. Overhung Force on shaft 620 N (140 Ibf.)
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum

Mass 11.10 kg (24.46 Ib.)

Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem Part No.

01 780-001
02 780-003
03 780-002
04 -
04A-1 -
04A-2 -
04A-3 -
05 780-911
06 780-006

08 740-008
09 780-023
10 809-026
11 802-001
12 802-032
13 780-007
14 806-024
15 807-026
16 807-036

22 811021
789-910
820-026

Description
Body BSP
Front Plate
End Plate
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Rotor Shaft Assy
Ejection Ring
Blades
Cover Plate
Foot
Capscrew
Screw

Set Screw
Seal Housing
Dowel
Bearing
Bearing

Qil Seal

O Ring

Key

V8 Seal Kit
Silencer 1" BSP

Qty Kit No.

N

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
4
6
1
1
4
1
1
1

789-910
789-910
789-910
789-910

789-910

789-910
2 789-910

If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer 12 @g
to confirm design ;
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Ns=d GLOBE awmorors ». VABJ&X Vane Air Motor
TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
N m Nm When designing for applications where the
26 3| minimum start torque requirement is equal to —
the running torque (as for example on hoists),
24 _| | the motor should be operated in the area below | || .
22 32 the min starting torque. This will ensure that the /'_' MaXImum
28 motor will always have adequate starting torque Startmg
20 7 bar Torque
18— \%\ oy
16 —
5 T Minimum
12 {avar ] 16 Starting
7 Torque

" [ —
8 i?i)\ 12

7

4

o}

6 2 bar 8
° e

2

0 1000 2000 3000 0
SPEED revs per min

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED

kW I/sec

o0 120
[6bar

5,0 100

4,0 80

3,0 / 2 bar 60

2 bar
2,0 o

1,0 20
—

0 1000 2000 3000 0
SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.

1000 2000 3000
SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 620 N (140 Ibf.).

Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 6-7 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 12-15 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 3000 rpm



A
ka GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v. VS8C Vane Air Motor

24.009 mm 50 mm » 155 mm - 200 mm
23.996 mm
diameter key 8 mm x < 84 mm 78 mm 2 ports
7 mm deep 47 mm l— —~{_ G1"
36 mm lorg >
. o O 14
— | 9jmm
Tapped hole O
in shaf} a‘.:‘l:o
@ M8 x 20 £
mm (0.79") deep
H oy
Mounting
L spigot 58.5 nm
78 mm
27.000 mm 3.5 mn 0 mm
26.710 mm >
4 holes - 12mm (0.47") diameter — 130.000 mm 140 mm diameter
Equispaced on 165 mm P.C.D. 129.937 mm diameter
™\— 4 holes M8 x 12 mm
(0.47") deep
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions Max. Overhung Force on shaft 620 N (140 Ibf.)
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F) Axial loads should be kept to a minimum
Muffler supplied with motor Mass 12.20 kg (26.89 Ib.)
Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.
Exploded view with spare parts list
ltem Part No. Description Qty Kit No. If unit i§ pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer 12 45 138 o
01 780-101 Body BSP 1 to confirm design < 1B
02 780-036 Front Plate D90 1 )
03 780-002 End Plate 1 i
04 - Gasket 2 789-910
05 780-922 Rotor Shaft Assy 1
06 780-006 Ejection Ring 2
07 - Blades 4 789-910
08 740-008 Cover Plate 1
09-1 - Gasket 1 789-910
09-2 - Gasket 1 789-910
09-3 - Gasket 1 789-910
11 802-001 Screw 6
12 802-032 Screw 6
13 780-007 Seal Housing 1
14 806-024 Dowel 4
15 807-026 Bearing 1
16 807-036 Bearing 1
17 - Oil Seal 1 789-910
18 - O Ring 2 789-910
19 809-030 Screw 6 "
22 811-042 Key 1
789-910 V8 Seal Kit
820-006 Silencer 1" BSP 1
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As=d GLOBE Armorors o VS8C Vane Air Motor
TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
N m Nm When designing for applications where the
26 36— minimum start torque requirement is equal to —
the running torque (as for example on hoists),
24 _| | the motor should be operated in the area below | || .
22 32 the min starting torque. This will ensure that the /'_' MaXImum
28 motor will always have adequate starting torque Startmg
20 7 bar Torque
18— \%\ oy
16 —
5 T Minimum
12 {avar ] 16 Starting
7 Torque

" [ —
8 i?i)\ 12

7

4

o}

6 2 bar 8
° e

2

0 1000 2000 3000 0
SPEED revs per min

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED

kW I/sec

o0 120
[6bar

5,0 100

4,0 80

3,0 / 2 bar 60

2 bar
2,0 o

1,0 20
—

0 1000 2000 3000 0
SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.

1000 2000 3000
SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 620 N (140 Ibf.).

Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 6-7 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 12-15 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 3000 rpm



)

Y ,
- hwri
LvJ GLOBE AIRMOTORS s.v. VA10C Nema Vane Air Motor

0.8750" 8.740" 6.496" diameter

| " 2.441" !
key 0.187" square Tameter 1/4" NPT
1.437" long ]

Port A — A
) — 6.850"

=]~ i
Mounting v -
spigot | .

| \

i

[ J [
0.157" < - .
- 6.750" _ —o0630" > 4.00 X
N g > 0.50"
: 4.500" 2.750"

6.299" diameter

\d

L 4.4988" >
4 holes - 3/8" - 16-UNC 4.4961" diameter Optional fioot available
Equispaced on 5.875" P.C.D. model V10Z
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4 °F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
Muffler supplied with motor. Mass 24.00 kg (52.90 Ib.).

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem PartNo.  Description Qty Kit No Tf unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer o7 M
01 790-001 Body NPT 1 to confirm design
02 790-002 End Plate 1
04 - Blades 6 799-910
05 790-006 Ejection Ring 2
06 790-018 Flange NEMA 145TC 1
07 790-008 Cover Plate 1
08 - Gasket 1 799-910
09 - Gasket 2 799-910

09A-1 - Gasket 1 799-910

09A-2 - Gasket 1 799-910

09A-3 - Gasket 1 799-910
10 790-910 Rotor & Shaft Assy 1
11 802-007 Screw 6
12 802-033 Screw 16
13 806-018 Dowel 4
14 807-019 Bearing 1
15 807-037 Bearing 1
16 - O Ring 1 799-910
17 - Oil Seal 1 799-910
18 809-019 Cap Screw 4
19 790-026 Front Cover SAE 1
20 811-020 Key 1
21 803-019 Washer 16

799-910 V10 Seal Kit
820-027 Silencer 1-1/4" BSP

e
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hsid GLOBE AIRMOTORS &.v. VA10C Nema Vane Air Motor
TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
50 60<— minimum start torque requirement is equal to T
~ g motorshoukd b oporatod i he rea b
\\ | | the min starting torque. This will ensure that the Vamp Maximum
40 \‘Tbar 50 motor will always have adequate starting torque Starting
T Torque
. 40
30 H—— — Minimum
~ 5 bar v Starting
T T— 30 Torque
a
20
T 20
T b
2 bar
10 e 10
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
10,0 180
9,0
6 bar 160 / 7o
8.0 140
7.0 120
6,0
4 bar 100
>0 80 / L 3 bar
4,0 / 36 ] 5 | [2bar
3,0 ///
2,0 = 40 =
1,0 Lt an 20
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400
SPEED revs per min SPEED revs per min
Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 8-10 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 14-16 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 2400 rpm
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L‘-'J GLOBE AIRMOTORS av VA10J&X Vane Air Motor

VA10J Vane Air Motor

4 holes - 7/16" - 14-UNC
x 16 mm (0.63") deep
Equispaced on 98.370 mm P.C.D.

1.1250" - 11.890"
" i 2 ports
1.1244 " "
7.913 3.543 "
diameter > > 1-1/4" NPT

2.441"

diameter | _.‘

key 0.250" square PotA —% A
1.752" long ﬁ 7.362"
o m o
‘ o =t 0
Eﬁ o o,
O w O/ 4.000"
| [
- .
=1

3.988"
o O
[ ]
3.268" | 4.00"
0.50"
7.055" 2.750"
N >re 6.299" diameter
4 holes - 10.3 mm (0.406") diameter = o

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
Muffler supplied with motor. Mass 22.00 kg (48.49 Ib.).

Note: With air inlet at port "A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

VA10X Vane Air Motor

Face mounting
configuration

302 mm

28.575 5
Bt
62 T
Aameter Bl /16
key 6.35 mm Port —% | —L | [}
4quare A © o 174
g1 [e)
long & o m o mm
=] P 7y
4 i | O o O, 88.8
mm
o Q Yy
83
10
e 160 mm X
“diameter o
4 holes - 7/16" - 14- 98.420
KMNEmm (0.63") ~ AHB70 mm
Beefspaced on 98.370 mm diameter
P.C.D.
Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions Max. Overhung Force on shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.)
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F) Axial loads should be kept to a minimum

Muffler supplied with motor

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’, shaft
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.
Motor is reversible

Mass 21.00 kg (46.28 Ib.)
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Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem Part No. Description

g

Kit No. If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer
to confirm design

01 790-001 Body NPT 1

02 790-002 End Plate 1

03 790-003 Front Plate 1

04 - Blades 6 799-910

05 790-006 Ejection Ring 2

07 790-008 Cover Plate 1

08 - Gasket 1 799-910

09 - Gasket 2 799-910
09A-1 - Gasket 2 799-910
09A-2 - Gasket 2 799-910
09A-3 - Gasket 2 799-910

10 790-911 Rotor & Shaft Assy 1

11 802-007 Screw 12

12 802-033 Screw 16

13 806-018 Dowel 4

14 807-037 Bearing 1

15 807-019 Bearing 1

16 - O Ring 1 799-910

17 - Oil Seal 1 799-910

20 811-024 Key 1

21 803-019 Washer 16

22 790-007 Seal Housing 1

23 790-015 Base Plate 1

24 809-008 Capscrew 4

799-910 V10 Seal Kit
820-027 Silencer 1-1/4" BSP

-
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TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
50 60-— minimum start torque requirement is equal to e
— the running torque (as for example on hoists),
the motor should be operated in the area below
\\ 077 the min starting torquep. This will ensure that the 74:— Maximum
40 \Fbar 5 motor will always have adequate starting torque Startlng
T | Torque
— 40
[~ || M .
30 Inimum
~ | 5 bar / Starting
— 30 Torque
20
B 20
\\
10 Tz 10 /

0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400

SPEED revs per

min

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

PRESSURE Bar

A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
10,0 180
9,0 160 7 b
6 bar ar
8,0 140 / 6 bar
70 120
6.0
100
4b
5,0 (4 bar ] 5 // oo
4,0 / | [3bar 60 L—]
3,0 / L
2.0 —] 40 _—
1,0 L Cun 20

0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400

SPEED revs per

min

Muffler supplied with motor.

Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.

Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator
suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 8-10 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 14-16 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 2400 rpm

0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400
SPEED revs per min

Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.
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GLO B E AIRMOTORS s.v.

VS10C Vane Air Motor

28.009 mm
—»

27.996 mm

diameter

31.000 mm
—

30.710 mm

4 holes - 15 mm (0.59") diameter
Equispaced on 215 mm P.C.D.

60 mm 225 mm
R
126 mm
key 8 mm square : g
45 mm long
A f
Tapped hole
in shaft | —#——o0 |
M10 x 25/mm
(1") deep|
Y I
114 mm
4mm |||
11 mm

L 180.000 mm

179.937 mm diameter

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).
Muffler supplied with motor.

Note: With air inlet at port 'A’,
rotation is clockwise looking on shaft.
For opposite rotation reverse ports.

250 mm diameter

|-
‘ 78 mm
2 ports
62 mm G. 1-1/4"
diameter 4‘\/_\
Port A = A A
mm

4 holes M8 x 14 mm
(0.55") deep

Max. Overhung Force on shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.).
Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

Mass 27.00 kg (59.51 Ib.).

Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem Part No.

01 790-101
02 790-002
03 790-026

05 790-006
06 790-037
07 790-008

09 -

09A-1 -

09A-2 -

09A-3 -
10 790-923
11 802-007
12 802-033
13 806-018
14 807-037
15 807-019
16 -

18 809-019
20 811-033
21 803-019
799-910
820-007

Description

Body BSP
End Plate
Front Cover
Blades
Ejection Ring
Flange D100
Cover Plate
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Rotor & Shaft Assy
Screw
Screw

Dowel
Bearing
Bearing

O Ring

Oil Seal

Cap Screw
Key

Washer

V10 Seal Kit
Silencer 1-1/4" BSP

Qty Kit No.

799-910

1

1

1

6

2

1

1

1 799-910
2 799-910
1 799-910
1 799-910
1 799-910
1

6

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

(2]

799-910
799-910

1

If unit is pre 1990 supply consult manufacturer 7 M
to confirm design E
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TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm When designing for applications where the
50 607 minimum start torque requirement is equal to —
~ the running torque (as for example on hoists),
the motor should be operated in the area below
\\ the min starting torquep. This will ensure that the LT Maximum
40 7 bar 507 motor will always have adequate starting torque I Startlng
| Torque
— 40
30 B H Minimum
- 5 bar / Starting
TTTT— 30 Torque
20 T /
20
\\
10 Tz g
10
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar

A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.

POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
10,0 180
9,0
160 =
8,0
=
7.0 120
6,0 100 4 bar
50 M 80 // 3 bar
4,0 / (@ ] | —1[2bar
3,0 60 = g=
2,0 = 40 =
1,0 Zastoan 20
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400
SPEED revs per min SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions. Max. Overhung Force on motor shaft 1750 N (400 Ibf.).
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F). Axial loads should be kept to a minimum.

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 8-10 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 14-16 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 2400 rpm
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w GLOBE AIRMOTORS B.v.

VS12C Vane Air Motor

2 PORTS G2 BSPPy

Sl KEY 8 (0.315") SQUARE X 7 (0.276") DEEP
250 Soils3 | X45(1.77') LONG ROUNDED EDGE
[9.84] SIS
o 60 255.7
[2.36] [1007]
B8 4 140.] ,
- [0.16] | [5.52] |
I
ool ;j/ ’5 E‘ | §
S ey "
S idi[=1=] _/ ‘ 0] %
ERZZ | P %
© | 7723 I
e (e N — - 1
\ N ! 3
\ ; CE) % I— I
== 1 A= I A
e R TAPPED HOLE IN SHAFT LT 1<
— M10 X 25 (1") DEEP LJ
31.00 1
30.71 ol TH —
12 ey
4 HLOLES 915 (0.59") EQUISPACED [5.34] _
On 215 (8.465") P.C.D. 3
4 x holes M8 3,
x 22 (0.86")

[5.51]

[3.35]
SECTION C-C

Exploded view with spare parts list

ltem Part No.
01 712-101
02 712-002
03 712-026

05 712-006

06 712-037

07 712-008
09 -

09A-1 -

09A-2 -

10 712-923

712-910

g

Description
Body BSP
End Plate
Front Cover
Blades
Ejection Ring
Flange D100
Cover Plate
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Rotor & Shaft Assy
Screw
Screw

Dowel
Bearing
Bearing

O Ring

Oil Seal

Cap Screw
Key

Washer

V12 Seal Kit
Silencer 2" BSP
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Kit No.

712-910

712-910
712-910
712-910
712-910
712-910

712-910
712-910

[8.35]
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TORQUE TORQUE - SPEED TORQUE TORQUE - PRESSURE
Nm Nm V\{hgn designing for appliclations wljere the
93 120 T | fe Tanming toraue (as for erampte on sty [ T]
—~— the motor should be operated in the area below .
\\ || the min starting torque. This will ensure that the 74:' Maximum
75 \Fbar 100 motor will always have adequate starting torque Startlng
i Torque
_ 80
55 — — Minimum
~1 | S bar v Starting
T 60 Torque
4 bar
37 - e
40
\\
I ——
19 &bar /
20
0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPEED revs per min PRESSURE Bar
A pressure regulator should be used to control the
air pressure to the motor, to limit the maximum
output torque applied to the driven assembly.
POWER - SPEED Free air AIR CONSUMPTION - SPEED
kW I/sec
14.00 180
12,60 m 320 /
11,20 250 6 bar
9,80 220
8,40
’ 180
7’00 145 // [ﬁ bar
5,60 / | ——(3bar 110 L —
420 / L —
260 Z 0 =
1,40 — 35
0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 0O 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800
SPEED revs per min SPEED revs per min

Muffler supplied with motor.
Motor is reversible.

Attitude: The motor can be operated in all positions.
Maximum temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F).

AIRLINE FILTRATION AND LUBRICATION

Use 64 micron filtration or better. Choose a lubricator

suitable for the flow required. Prior to initial start-up,

inject oil into the inlet port.

Lubricator drop rate 12-14 drops/minute continuous operation.
Lubricator drop rate 18-20 drops/minute intermittent operation.

Maximum continuous speed 1800 rpm



